8 the business of distributing electricity to retail electric 

9 customers in the state; 

10  

11 (ii)  "Plug-in solar generation device" or "PIPV" 

12 means a photovoltaic generation device that: 

13  

14 (A)  Has a maximum power output of not more 

15 than one thousand two hundred (1,200) watts per meter; 

16  

17 (B)  Is designed to be connected to a 

18 building's electrical system through a standard one hundred 

19 twenty (120) volt alternating current outlet; 

20  

21 (C)  Is intended primarily to offset part of 

22 the customer's electricity consumption;